

# North Carolina Department of Transportation

## CONTRACT BID FORM

**Work Order Number:** DF15006.2026078  
**Route:** SR 1002 (Turnbull Road); 34.8706, 78.6520  
**County:** Cumberland  
**Location:** 0.94 miles north of SR 2044 (Sharon Church Road) - Site #13-019  
**Contract Availability:** Date of Purchase Order Issuance  
**Contract Completion:** April 15, 2018  
**Liquidated Damages:** \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (include: seeding & matting and undercut)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	200	CY	20.00	4,000.00
50	0196000000-E	270	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	150	SY	6.00	900.00
60	0448000000-E	310	60" RCP, Class IV	56	LF	420.00	23,520.00
70	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone	50	TN	55.00	2,750.00
80	1121000000-E	520	Aggregate Base Course	60	Ton	45.00	2,700.00
90	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, B25.0B, Including Liquid	24	TN	275.00	6,600.00
100	1519000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, S9.5B, Including Liquid	10	TN	275.00	2,750.00
110	2220000000-E	838	Reinforced Endwall	15	CY	1,800.00	27,000.00
120	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
130	3649000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class B	100	TN	75.00	7,500.00
140	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control (include: flagging)	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
150	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	5.00	750.00

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (DF15006.2026078):**

\$ 125,970.00

FOR Lanier Construction Company, Inc.

SS 1505 Browntown Road Snow Hill Nc 28580

Identification Number 56-1401565, Contractors License Number 18152

Authorized Agent Henry Lanier Title President

Signature Henry Lanier Date 12/21/2017

Witness Benjamin Lanier Title Vice President

Signature Benjamin Lanier Date 12/21/2017

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Sherba L. Allen

Email Sherba@lanierconstruction.com

Phone (252) 747-8124

**THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.

\_\_\_\_\_  
District Engineer

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

## North Carolina Department of Transportation

### CONTRACT BID FORM

**Work Order Number:** DF15006.2026078  
**Route:** SR 1002 (Turnbull Road); 34.8706, 78.6520  
**County:** Cumberland  
**Location:** 0.94 miles north of SR 2044 (Sharon Church Road) - Site #13-019  
**Contract Availability:** Date of Purchase Order Issuance  
**Contract Completion:** April 15, 2018  
**Liquidated Damages:** \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	13,539.30	13,539.30
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (include: seeding & matting and undercut)	1	LS	22,866.70	22,866.70
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	200	CY	35.00	7,000.00
50	0196000000-E	270	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	150	SY	5.00	750.00
60	0448000000-E	310	60" RCP, Class IV	56	LF	471.00	26,376.00
70	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone	50	TN	56.95	2,847.50
80	1121000000-E	520	Aggregate Base Course	60	Ton	88.75	5,325.00
90	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, B25.0B, Including Liquid	24	TN	315.80	7,579.20
100	1519000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, S9.5B, Including Liquid	10	TN	368.40	3,684.00
110	2220000000-E	838	Reinforced Endwall	15	CY	1,550.60	23,259.00
120	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	2,609.75	2,609.75
130	3649000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class B	100	TN	83.75	8,375.00
140	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control (include: flagging)	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00
150	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	5.00	750.00

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (DF15006.2026078):**

\$ 140,961.45

CONTRACTOR CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING, INC.

ADDRESS PO Box 1905 / MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030

Federal Identification Number 56-1755235 Contractors License Number 61078

Authorized Agent JOANNE CHEATHAM Title PRESIDENT

Signature [Signature] Date 12-15-17

Witness STACEY HUBBARD Title ASS'T SECRETARY

Signature Stacey Hubbard Date 12-15-17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name JAMES POE

Email J. POE @ CAROLINAENVIRONMENTALCONTRACTING.COM

Phone (336) 320-3849

**THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.

\_\_\_\_\_  
District Engineer

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

# North Carolina Department of Transportation

## CONTRACT BID FORM

**Work Order Number:** DF15006.2026078  
**Route:** SR 1002 (Turnbull Road); 34.8706, 78.6520  
**County:** Cumberland  
**Location:** 0.94 miles north of SR 2044 (Sharon Church Road) - Site #13-019  
**Contract Availability:** Date of Purchase Order Issuance  
**Contract Completion:** April 15, 2018  
**Liquidated Damages:** \$500.00 Per Calendar Day

LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QNTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20	0063000000-N	SP	Grading (include: seeding & matting and undercut)	1	LS	11,200.00	11,200.00
30	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	200	CY	28.00	5,600.00
50	0196000000-E	270	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	150	SY	15.00	2,250.00
60	0448000000-E	310	60" RCP, Class IV	56	LF	675.00	37,800.00
70	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone	50	TN	50.00	2,500.00
80	1121000000-E	520	Aggregate Base Course	60	Ton	36.00	2,160.00
90	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, B25.0B, Including Liquid	24	TN	340.00	8,160.00
100	1519000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, S9.5B, Including Liquid	10	TN	380.00	3,800.00
110	2220000000-E	838	Reinforced Endwall	15	CY	1400.00	21,000.00
120	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00
130	3649000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class B	100	TN	85.00	8,500.00
140	4399000000-N	1105	Temporary Traffic Control (include: flagging)	1	LS	12,250.00	12,250.00
150	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	8.00	800.00

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT (DF15006.2026078):**  
131,520.00

CONTRACTOR Columbus Utilities, Inc.

ADDRESS 6215 Hinsons Crossroads Fair Bluff, NC 28439

Federal Identification Number 56-1919708 Contractors License Number 33051

Authorized Agent Tony Strickland Title President

Signature [Signature] Date 12-20-17

Witness Audrey Strickland Title Corporate Secretary

Signature [Signature] Date 12-20-17

Point of Contact for Post Bid Inquiries (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, Contract Execution, etc.):

Name Tony Strickland

Email columbusutilitiesinc@gmail.com

Phone 910-649-7133

**THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the current edition of the **Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures.**

\_\_\_\_\_  
District Engineer

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date